

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 17043/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in SA No.737/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOPLIAPPA(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADANAGIRIAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, with appln(s) for substitution,
c/delay in filing substitution appln., exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
 Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners stated
that his clients intend to file a petition for amendment in the plaint
claiming relief for partition. Let it be so done within four weeks.

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay in filing applications for condonation of delay in filing
special leave petition as also substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master